Substitute Form PTO -1595		20575	Т	Attorney Docket No. 0120BR-045712CIP
To The Honorable Commissioner c	f Patents and tradema	rks: Please record the	attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	Executio	on date:	
McCORMICK, Peter E.	12 - 17 - 02	Decembe	er 17, 2002	· · ·
2. Name and address of receiving		3. Nature of conve	yance:	
DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19802-2755		∑             Assignment             ⊆             Merger                 ⊆             Security Agreement             ⊆             Change of Name		
		□ Other		
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):		Execution/Fi	ling/Issue Date
■ New Patent Application, ex	ecution date of app	lication	December	<u>17, 2002</u> ion Date
Patent Application Number		Execut		
		Filin	g Date	
Patent Number: 10, 32		Issue Date		
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Andrew J. Dillon, Esq.</li> <li>BRACEWELL &amp; PATTERSON, L.L.P.</li> <li>P.O. Box 969</li> <li>Austin, Texas 78767-0969</li> </ul>		6. Total number of One (1)	f applications	and patents involved:
		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		F-1-1-2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge a a true copy of the original do		oing information is	true and corre	ect and any attached copy is
Michael E. Noe, Jr. Name of Person Signing		halpe		December 17, 2002 Date
Total number	of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments,	, and document	s: Two (2)
EUMEL1 00000067 10321880				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 013592 FRAME: 0199

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

## Docket No. 0120BR.045712CIP

WHEREAS, I, PETER ELLIOTT MCCORMICK, A citizen of the United States residing at 3526 Caruth Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75225, have invented new and useful improvements in an

## ELECTRIC CLAMP

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of December 1/7, 2002 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 0120BR.045712.

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a corporation of the State of DELAWARE, having a correspondence address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of December, 2002.

PETER ELLIOTT MCCORMICK

DALLAS COUNTY DALLAS, TEXAS

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002**